
343.435 License not to be used as security. (1) No person may require or accept an 
operator's license, chauffeur's license, occupational license, instructional permit or any 
other license or permit issued under this chapter as security . 

(2) Any person violating this section may be required to forfeit not less than $20 nor 
more than $100 . 

(3) This section does not apply to the action by a state, county, city, village or town of 
requiring or accepting a license or permit when such action is authorized by some other 
provision of law. 

SECTION 2 . Effective date. This act takes effect on the first day of the 3rd month 
following publication . 

Date of enactment: April 23, 1984 
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1983 Wisconsin Act 355 

AN ACT to create 343 .435 of the statutes, relating to prohibiting the use of a driver's 
license as security and providing a penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . 343.435 of the statutes is created to read : 
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